



Project 694 Docket 99902037

June 1, 2020

OG-20-169

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Subject: PWR Owners Group, Risk Management Committee

<u>Transmittal of PWROG Presentation Materials to Support Continued</u> <u>Collaboration on "Component Reliability Data Issues for Continued</u> <u>Discussion with NRC Research," (PA-RMSC-1494)</u>

The PWR Owners Group continues to work with the US Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) on an industry initiative focused on improving the generic component reliability data sources to support the long-term needs of the nuclear power industry.

The purpose of this letter is to transmit the PWR Owners Group meeting materials (Enclosure 1) to the NRC and Idaho National Labs to support the public meeting scheduled on June 9, 2020 on this topic.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (602) 999-2080 or Mr. W. Anthony Nowinowski, Executive Director of the PWR Owners Group, Program Management Office at (412) 374-6855.

Sincerely yours,

Michael Powell Chairman and COO

PWR Owners Group

DSM/am

Enclosure 1: "Component Reliability Data Issues for Continued Discussion with NRC" (Westinghouse Non-Proprietary)

cc: PWROG PMO

PWROG Risk Management Committee

- J. Miksa, PWROG
- R. Linthicum, PWROG
- D. Mirizio, PWROG
- C. Holderbaum, PWROG
- W. Nowinowski, PWROG
- L. Fields, US NRC
- J. Andrachek, Westinghouse
- K. Kiper, Westinghouse
- C. Trull, Westinghouse
- M. Degonish, Westinghouse